(Space Above this Line for Recording Data)_____

,A. 🛊 .

CORRECTIVE LOAN MODIFICATION ASSETS TO CENTURE (Providing for Fixed Indicate Laboration)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement") made this 20th day of October

1998 between Robert Estin Holton and Pamela Meadows Holton, Husband and Wife

(Borrowers") and SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORPORATION ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Sequre Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated April 17, 1998 and recorded in Book 1998 Page 14471 of the Probate Office Records of Shelby County, Alabama

(Name of Records)

County and State

and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at

3130 Somerset Trace, Birmingham, Alabama 35242

(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

Lot 1196, according to the Survey of Brook Highland, 11th Sector, Phase II an Eddleman Community, as recorded in Map Book 22, Page 36 A & B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

* SEE FIXED RATE NOTE ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS INCORPORATED INTO THIS MODIFICATION AS THOUGH WRITTEN HEREIN

This modification is being re-recorded to include the Book and Page of the recorded Mortgage. The proceeds of this loan have been applied to the purchase price of the property described herein, conveyed to mortgagors simultaneously herewith.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note of Security Instrument):

- 1. As of <u>October 20, 1998</u>, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$ 96,150.00 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.
- 2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.375 %, from October 1, 19 98. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$ 830.98 beginning on the 1st day of December, 1998 and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on November 1, 2013 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at <u>SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORPORATION</u>

P.O. Box 11407, Birmingham, AL 35246-0021

such other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand or the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under Security Instrument.

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

10/29/1998-42551 10:06 AM CERTIFIED SELEY COUNTY MINCE OF PROMITE 17.00

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be underst release in whole or in part of the Note and Se specifically provided in this Agreement, the I unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be terms and provisions thereof, as amended by the	Note and Security Instrument will remain be bound, by and comply with, all of the			
Witness:	Robert Estin Holton Borrower			
Witness:	Pamela Meadows Holton Borrower			
	(Seal) Borrower			
	(Seal) Borrower			
Witness: Dra L. Sellers	By: Debbie Roberson (Name)			
Witness: Robin Tubbs	Its: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT (Title)			
STATE OF ALABAMA)				
COUNTY OF <u>JEFFERSON</u>				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this <u>20th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 19 <u>98</u> , by <u>Robert Estin Holton and Pamela Meadows Holton, Husband and Wife</u> who produced as identification (who is				
personally known to me) and who did (did not)	Souch Notary Souch			
SEAL	Glynnis F. Sonich			
	Printed Name of Notary			
	Serial Number, if any 09/10/01			
	Commission Expiration Date			
STATE OF ALABAMA)				
COUNTY OFJEFFERSON)				
19 98 by DEBBIE ROBERSON , A	sed before me this 20th day of October, ssistant Vice President of SouthTrust is personally known to me and did take an			
	Notary			
SEAL				
	, pannana r Mercon			
-	BARBARA L. NELSON Printed Name of Notary			

Loan No. 4559593 HOLTON



NOTE

			BIRMINGHAM	ALABAMA
APRIL 17, 1998	·		[City]	[State]
	2422 201155		. ALABAMA 25242	
	3130 SOMER	SET TRACE, BIRMINGHAM		
		[Property Address	3]	
4 DODDOWED'S DD	MICE TO D	AV	·	
1. BORROWER'S PRO			50.00 /this amount is calle	ed "principal"), plus interest, to the
				bittierbar // biaro ///
order of the Lender. The Lender i	s <u>5001H1NUS</u>	OD PARKWAY, BIRMINGH	AM ALARAMA 35209	
				sfer and who is entitled to receive
			WING LORGO WING THOSE DY WAR	
payments under this Note is called	1 fue "More more	;31 .		
2. INTEREST				
	ussaid spinoisel	until the full amount of princi	nal has been paid. I will pav	interest at a vearly rate of
	unpaid phikapa	Other the loss entrodist of business	pu (100 20011 pulat, 7 11 p=)	
6.375 %		ie the reto livië neu both boto	ero and after any default desc	cribed in Section 6(B) of this Note.
The interest rate required b	y this Section 2 i	is the rate I will pay both bero	ne and alter any delault des	31000 II 3 000 II 3 (D) 31 II II 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3. PAYMENTS				
(A) Time and Place	of Doumante			
(A) Time and Place	_	oumonte every month		
		ST day of each month	beginning on DECEMBER	1, 1996
will make my monthly pay	Mente on the <u>m</u>	atil I have paid all of the princ	rinal and interest and any of	her charges described below that !
) Will make these payments	, every monard	will be emplied to interest hef	ore principal If on NOVEM	BER 1, 2013 , still owe
may owe under this Note. My mo	mulity payments	will be applied to interest being in full an that date, which is	celled the "meturity date"	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
amounts under this Note, I will pa				
		HTRUST MORTGAGE COR		
or at a different place if required t		er.		
(B) Amount of Morr				
My monthly payment will b	e in the amount	of U.S. \$	<u> </u>	
4. BORROWER'S RIC	HT TO PRE	PAY		
I have the right to make	payments of p	rincipal at any time before	they are due. A payment	t of principal only is known as a

5. LOAN CHARGES

If a law, which applies to this loan and which sets maximum loan charges, is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with this loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (i) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (ii) any sums already collected from me which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to me. The Note Holder may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal I owe under this Note or by making a direct payment to me. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment.

I may make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without paying any prepayment charge. The Note Holder will use all of my

prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that I owe under this Note. If I make a partial prepayment, there will be no changes in the

6. BORROWER'S FAILURE TO PAY AS REQUIRED

"prepayment." When I make a prepayment, I will tell the Note Holder in writing that I am doing so.

due date or in the amount of my monthly payment unless the Note Holder agrees in writing to those changes.

(A) Late Charge for Overdue Payments

If the Note Holder has not received the full amount of any monthly payment by the end of _15___ calendar days after the date it is due, I will pay a late charge to the Note Holder. The amount of the charge will be _5.000___ % of my overdue payment of principal and interest. I will pay this late charge promptly but only once on each late payment.

(B) Default

If I do not pay the full amount of each monthly payment on the date it is due, I will be in default.

(C) Notice of Default

If I am in default, the Note Holder may send me a written notice telling me that if I do not pay the overdue amount by a certain date, the Note Holder may require me to pay immediately the full amount of principal which has not been paid and all the interest that I owe on that amount. That date must be at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed to me.

(D) No Waiver by Note Holder

Even if, at a time when I am in default, the Note Holder does not require me to pay immediately in full as described above, the Note Holder will still have the right to do so if I am in default at a later time.

(E) Payment of Note Holder's Costs and Expenses

If the Note Holder has required me to pay immediately in full as described above, the Note Holder will have the right to be paid back by me for all of its costs and expenses in enforcing this Note to the extent not prohibited by applicable law. Those expenses include, for example, reasonable attorneys' fees.

Unless applicable law requires a different method, any notice that must be given to me under this Note will be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to me at the Property Address above or at a different address if I give the Note Holder a notice of my different address.

Any notice that must be given to the Note Holder under this Note will be given by mailing it by first class mail to the Note Holder at the address stated in Section 3(A) above or at a different address if I am given a notice of that different address.

8. OBLIGATIONS OF PERSONS UNDER THIS NOTE

If more than one person signs this Note, each person is fully and personally obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note, including the promise to pay the full amount owed. Any person who is a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note is also obligated to do these things. Any person who takes over these obligations, including the obligations of a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note, is also obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note. The Note Holder may enforce its rights under this Note against each person individually or against all of us together. This means that any one of us may be required to pay all of the amounts owed under this Note.

9. WAIVERS

i and any other person who has obligations under this Note waive the rights of presentment and notice of dishonor. "Presentment" means the right to require the Note Holder to demand payment of amounts due. "Notice of dishonor" means the right to require the Note Holder to give notice to other persons that amounts due have not been paid.

10. UNIFORM SECURED NOTE

This Note is a uniform instrument with limited variations in some jurisdictions. In addition to the protections given to the Note Holder under this Note, a Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), dated the same date as this Note, protects the Note Holder from possible losses which might result if I do not keep the promises which I make in this Note. That Security Instrument describes how and under what conditions I may be required to make immediate payment in full of all amounts I owe under this Note. Some of these conditions are described as follows:

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or ** Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

WITNESS THE HAND(S) AND SEAL(S) OF THE UNDERSIGNED

). 	
// // // //	-
Toput Esti Hof low	(Seal)
ROBERT ESTEN HOLTON	-Borrower
Social Security Number	<u> </u>
Tamele Medaus Helt	Seal)
PAMELA MEADOWS HOLTON	-Borrower
Social Security Number	
	(Seal)
Social Security Number	-Borrower
Sucial Security Number	
	(Coal)
	(Seal) -Borrowe
Social Security Number	<u>. </u>
	(Seal)
	-Borrowe
Social Security Number	
	(Seal) -Borrowe
Social Security Number	

[Sign Original Only]

1 30 As20 Page 2 of 2

10/29/1998-42551 10106 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY CHINTY MINGE OF PROMITE 17.00 YEL

